
 
      Market report for Friday, December 15, 2023. We sold 

213 head consisting of weighup cattle with a couple of 

packages of spring calves on the day. The weighup market 

was steady to stronger from last week. The top end of 

slaughter cows $88-$101, the next cut was $73.50 to $84.50. 

Feeding cows were steady to higher bringing $93-$109. Lower 

yielding cows were not very well tested. Best end of the big 

slaughter bulls $106-$115.50. A light run of young cows 

$105-$112.50. Heiferettes were $168-$180 on the top end.  

    This was our final sale of 2023. We will be back January 4th 

with a weighup cattle sale to kick off the year and have a 

special feeder sale on January 5th.  

 

 

           2024 Sale Schedule 
Thursday, January 4-Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, January 5-Special Feeder Sale 

Friday, January 12-Regular Cattle Sale & Special 

Bred Heifer & Cow Sale 

Friday, January 19-Regular Cattle Sale & Special 

Feeder Sale 

Friday, January 26-NO SALE 

Friday, February 2-Regular Cattle Sale & Special 

Feeder Sale 

Friday, February 9-NO SALE 

Friday, February 16-Regular Cattle Sale & Special 

Bred Heifer & Cow Sale & Feeder Sale 

Friday, February 23-NO SALE 

Friday, July 19-Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, July 26-NO SALE 

Friday, August 2-Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, August 9-NO SALE; Enjoy your county 

fairs 

Friday, August 16-Regular Cattle Sale & Special 

Feeder Sale 

Friday, August 23-Special Dry Cow Sale 

Friday, August 30-Regular Cattle Sale & Special 

Feeder Sale 

Friday, September 6-NO SALE; Happy Labor Day 


